Metasys® System UL 864 9th Edition UUKL/ORD-C100-13 UUKLC Smoke
Control System
Code No. LIT-1900612
Issued August 1, 2012
Updated June 25, 2014
Browser
MS/TP
FSCS

System (Continued)

UL 864 Standard Panels Ordering Information
For more information on the Johnson Controls standard panel offering, refer to the Metasys System UL 864 9th Edition UUKL/ORD-C100-13
UUKLC Standard Smoke Control Panels Catalog Page (LIT-1900778).
PNET1GB American Power Conversion (APC®) - PNET1GB Ethernet Surge Suppressor http://www.apc.com N/A
www.adipanel.com ADI MSTP FSCS http://www.adipanel.com
Note: Custom product from Automation Displays, Inc. (ADI®)
N/A
1. This is the revision approved by UL/ULC for smoke control. To see if approved patches are available, contact your local Johnson Controls office or visit the Field
Support Center (FSC) Product Quick Patch page at http://publish.johnsoncontrols.com/content/controls/us/eng/fsc/hf/Metasys_Quick_Patches.html
2. This must be at Metasys Revision 4.1 when used in the ADI FSCS panel.
3. For NS Series Network Sensors ordering information, see NS Series Network Sensors Selection Charts.
4. To order a replacement device, use the Johnson Controls iPROC.
5. Cisco offers an optional additional 2-year extended service agreement for this switch.
6. All Hoffman custom enclosures have a factory-installed grounding strap, supplied by Hoffman, connecting the enclosure to the enclosure door.
Johnson Controls Standard Panels for UL 864 Smoke Control
Product Code Number Description Revision
PAG100U11EC01
1. Contact your Johnson Controls representative regarding availability.
MS-NAE5510-2U with two BACnet MS/TP (RS-485 port) trunks
Hoffman® enclosure (9.25 x 24 x 24 in.) with keyed lock
EISK5-100T Contemporary Controls® CTRLink™ 5-Port 10/100 Ethernet Switch
APC® PNET1GB Ethernet Surge Protection (4)
PAN-PWRSP-U 120/24 VAC, 96 VA, Transformer with circuit breaker and 120 VAC outlet
SMK-MOVKIT-MSTP Transient Protection for MS/TP Communication (2)
N/A
PAGE00U11EC0 MS-NAE4510-2U with one BACnet MS/TP (RS-485 port) trunk
Hoffman enclosure (9.25 x 24 x 24 in.) with keyed lock
EISK5-100T Contemporary Controls CTRLink 5-Port 10/100 Ethernet Switch
APC PNET1GB Ethernet Surge Protection (4)
PAN-PWRSP-U 120/24 VAC, 96 VA, Transformer with circuit breaker and 120 VAC outlet
SMK-MOVKIT-MSTP Transient Protection for MS/TP Communication
N/A
PAGJ00U11EC0 MS-NAE3510-2U with one BACnet MS/TP (RS-485 port) trunk
Hoffman enclosure (9.25 x 24 x 24 in.) with keyed lock
EISK5-100T Contemporary Controls CTRLink 5-Port 10/100 Ethernet Switch
APC PNET1GB Ethernet Surge Protection (4)
PAN-PWRSP-U 120/24 VAC, 96 VA, Transformer with circuit breaker and 120 VAC outlet
SMK-MOVKIT-MSTP Transient Protection for MS/TP Communication
N/A
PARE00U11BC0 MS-NCE2560-0U with one BACnet MS/TP (RS485) trunk and 10 UI, 8 BI, 7 BO, 4 CO, 4 AO
Hoffman enclosure (9.25 x 24 x 36 in.) with keyed lock
EISK5-100T Contemporary Controls CTRLink 5-Port 10/100 Ethernet Switch
APC PNET1GB Ethernet Surge Protection (4)
PAN-PWRSP-U 120/24 VAC, 96 VA, Transformer with circuit breaker and 120 VAC outlet